University of Southern Indiana
Faculty Load and Productivity
Summer II 2002

School FT/PT Instructor Course
BE FT ALBIN M CIS 151.401
BE FT ALBIN M CIS 151.402
BE FT JERMAKOWICZ E ACCT202.401
BE FT KIM K ACCT303.401
BE FT MABIS B CS 121.401
BE FT MAIER J ACCT201.401
BE FT MURPHY MNGT452.402
BE FT NOLAN E CIS 476.401
BE FT NOLAN E CS 288.401
BE FT RHIM J FIN 305.401
BE FT RHIM J FIN 433.401
BE FT SAXBY C MKTG344.401
BE FT SAXBY C MKTG355.401
BE FT WADE D ACCT311.401
TOTAL BE FULL TIME

BE PT SRONCE R MNGT452.401
BE PT ZIMMER L DSCl445.401

TOTAL BE PART TIME

TOTAL BE

Excel: 20023FLP
Worksheet: ALL
FOCEXEC: FLP

Reimb Percent Credit
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Hours

Hours of Load Hours Enrollment Generated

1.00
1.00
2.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00
3.00
3.00
6.00
3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00

38.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

6.00

44.00

0.167
0.167
0.333

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000
0.500
0.500
1.000
0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500

6.333

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

1.000

7.333

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
6.0
3.0
3.0
6.0
3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0

42.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

6.0

48.0

19.0
18.0
37.0

26.0
26.0

16.0
16.0

10.0
10.0

39.0
39.0

20.0
20.0

7.0
13.0
20.0
36.0
15.0
51.0
26.0
13.0
39.0

17.0
17.0

275.0

25.0
25.0

23.0
23.0

48.0

323.0

57.0
54.0
111.0

78.0
78.0

48.0
48.0

30.0
30.0

117.0
117.0

60.0
60.0

21.0
39.0
60.0
108.0
45.0
153.0
78.0
39.0
117.0

51.0
51.0

825.0

75.0
75.0

69.0
69.0

144.0

969.0

Institutional Research

Debbie Laster
2/2/2016



School FT/PT

EH
EH

EH
EH

EH
EH

EH
EH
EH

EH
EH
EH

EH

EH
EH

EH
EH
EH

EH
EH

EH
EH

EH

University of Southern Indiana
Faculty Load and Productivity
Summer II 2002

FT
FT

FT
FT

FT
FT

FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT

FT

FT
FT

FT
FT
FT

FT
FT

FT
FT

FT

Instructor

BAKER C
BAKER C

BOOSTROM R
BOOSTROM R

BOYD S
BOYD S

COUSERT D
COUSERT D
COUSERT D

DAVIS-BREZETTE
DAVIS-BREZETTE
DAVIS-BREZETTE

ELPERS K

GOODEN S
GOODEN S

HAMON J
HAMON J
HAMON J

LEUNG R
LEUNG R

MARCUM P
MARCUM P

MEYER J

Excel: 20023FLP

Worksheet: ALL

FOCEXEC: FLP

Course

SOCW239.401
SW ADMISSIONS

EDUC603.401
EDUC611.401

EDUC261.401
EDUCS355.401

SOCW326.401
SOCW692.701
SOCW692.702

PED 499.401
PED 499.403
DEPT CHAIR

SOCW671.702

EDUC601.401
ASSESSMENT

EDUC490.401
EDUC590.401
RECRUIT COOR

PED 238.401
PED 281.401

PED 123.401
PED 295.401

EDUC285.401

Reimb Percent Credit
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Hours

Hours of Load Hours Enrollment Generated

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
0.00
3.00
6.00

0.00
0.00
3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
0.00
3.00
6.00

1.00
3.00
4.00

1.00
3.00
4.00

3.00
3.00

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.000
0.500
1.000

0.000
0.000
0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.000
0.500
1.000

0.167
0.500
0.667

0.167
0.500
0.667

0.500
0.500

3.0
0.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0
3.0
9.0

3.0
5.0
0.0
8.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
0.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
0.0
6.0

1.0
3.0
4.0

1.0
3.0
4.0

3.0
3.0

10.0
0.0
10.0

23.0
8.0
31.0

30.0
13.0
43.0

11.0
16.0
16.0
43.0

2.0
1.0
0.0
3.0

16.0
16.0

19.0
0.0
19.0

3.0

9.0

0.0
12.0

7.0
24.0
31.0

18.0
20.0
38.0

29.0
29.0

30.0
0.0
30.0

69.0
24.0
93.0

90.0
39.0
129.0

33.0
48.0
48.0
129.0

6.0

5.0

0.0
11.0

48.0
48.0

57.0
0.0
57.0

9.0
27.0
0.0
36.0

7.0
72.0
79.0

18.0
60.0
78.0

87.0
87.0

Institutional Research

Debbie Laster
2/2/2016
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Reimb Percent Credit Hours
School FT/PT Instructor Course Hours of Load Hours Enrollment Generated
EH FT NORTHCRAFT K DIR OF SW FIELD 3.00 0.500 0.0 0.0 0.0
3.00 0.500 0.0 0.0 0.0
EH FT OTTOB EDUC398.402 3.00 0.500 3.0 26.0 78.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 26.0 78.0
EH FT PHILLEO T EDUC690.403 0.00 0.000 3.0 2.0 6.0
0.00 0.000 3.0 2.0 6.0
EH FT PRICE C DEPT CHAIR 6.00 1.000 0.0 0.0 0.0
6.00 1.000 0.0 0.0 0.0
EH FT SLAVKIN M EDUC621.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 12.0 36.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 12.0 36.0
EH FT THOMAS J EDUC642.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 20.0 60.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 20.0 60.0
EH FT TOMPKINS R EDUCA488.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 9.0 27.0
EH FT TOMPKINS R EDUC588.401 0.00 0.000 3.0 6.0 18.0
3.00 0.500 6.0 15.0 45.0
TOTAL EH FULL TIME 74.00 12.333 73.0 350.0 1002.0
Excel: 20023FLP Institutional Research
Worksheet: ALL Debbie Laster

FOCEXEC: FLP 2/2/2016



School FT/PT

EH
EH

EH
EH
EH

EH
EH
EH

EH

EH
EH

EH

University of Southern Indiana
Faculty Load and Productivity
Summer II 2002

PT
PT

PT
PT
PT

PT
PT
PT

PT

PT
PT

PT

Instructor
DEUSNER L
DEUSNER L

DOMIZIO R
DOMIZIO R
DOMIZIO R

HESSE C
HESSE C
HESSE C

MATTHEWS S

PICKERING C
PICKERING C

WOLLIN K

TOTAL EH PART TIME

TOTAL EH

Excel: 20023FLP

Worksheet: ALL

FOCEXEC: FLP

Course

SOCW400.401
SOCW652.702

EDUC411.401
EDUC511.NO1
EDUC511.401

PED 182.401
PED 185.401
PED 186.401

EDUC214.401

EDUC440.NO1
EDUCS540.NO1

EDUC343.401

Reimb Percent Credit
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Hours

Hours of Load Hours Enrollment Generated

3.00 0.500 3.0
3.00 0.500 3.0
6.00 1.000 6.0
3.00 0.500 3.0
3.00 0.500 3.0
0.00 0.000 3.0
6.00 1.000 9.0
1.00 0.167 1.0
1.00 0.167 1.0
1.00 0.167 1.0
3.00 0.500 3.0
3.00 0.500 3.0
3.00 0.500 3.0
3.00 0.500 3.0
0.00 0.000 3.0
3.00 0.500 6.0
3.00 0.500 3.0
3.00 0.500 3.0
24.00 4.000 30.0
98.00 16.333 103.0

10.0
16.0
26.0

10.0
16.0
3.0
29.0

16.0
24.0
24.0
64.0

22.0
22.0

3.0
4.0
7.0

11.0
11.0

159.0

509.0

30.0
48.0
78.0

30.0
48.0
9.0
87.0

16.0
24.0
24.0
64.0

66.0
66.0

9.0
12.0
21.0

33.0
33.0

349.0

1351.0

Institutional Research

Debbie Laster
2/2/2016



School FT/PT

LA

LA

LA
LA
LA

LA
LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA
LA

LA

LA

LA
LA

University of Southern Indiana
Faculty Load and Productivity
Summer II 2002

FT

FT

FT
FT
FT

FT
FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT
FT

FT

FT

FT
FT

Instructor

BISHOP K

BLACK D

CARROLL R
CARROLLR
CARROLL R

EVERETT W
EVERETT W

FELTON M

GABENNESCH H

GALBUS J

GOTTCENT J

GREERJ

HART B
HART B

HERRING D

HUBBELL D

HUERTA T
HUERTA T

Excel: 20023FLP
Worksheet: ALL
FOCEXEC: FLP

Course

ADMN DIR COMP

RTV 350.402

PRL 261.NO1
PRL 498.401
PRL 499.401

ENG 251.401
HUM 212.401

PSY 400.401

SOC 121.401

ADMN DIR HUM

ADMN DIR LIBA

MUS 301.401

ENG 201.401
ENG 301.401

JRN 498.401

THTR121.401

SPAN203.401
SPAN408.401

Reimb Percent Credit
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Hours

Hours of Load Hours Enrollment Generated

3.00
3.00

0.00
0.00

3.00
0.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

1.00
1.00

2.00
2.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

0.00
0.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
0.00
3.00

0.500
0.500

0.000
0.000

0.500
0.000
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.167
0.167

0.333
0.333

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.000
0.000

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.000
0.500

0.0
0.0

2.0
2.0

3.0
3.0
3.0
9.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

2.0
20

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

0.0
0.0

1.0
1.0

22.0
1.0
13.0
36.0

19.0
30.0
49.0

23.0
23.0

23.0
23.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

22.0
22.0

24.0
12.0
36.0

1.0
1.0

25.0
25.0

24.0
1.0
25.0

0.0
0.0

2.0
2.0

66.0
3.0
39.0
108.0

57.0
90.0
147.0

69.0
69.0

69.0
69.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

44.0
44.0

72.0
36.0
108.0

3.0
3.0

75.0
75.0

72.0
3.0
75.0

Institutional Research

Debbie Laster
2/2/2016



University of Southern Indiana
Faculty Load and Productivity
Summer II 2002

School FT/PT Instructor
LA FT JEFFERS R
LA FT KIRSCH W
LA FT KIRSCH W
LA FT LAFEBER S
LA FT LAFEBER S
LA FT LATORRE G
LA FT MCCLELLAN E
LA FT MITCHELL R
LA FT MORRIS J
LA FT MORRIS J
LA FT MUSSARD R
LA FT MUSSARD R
LA FT PITZER D
LA FT RINKS J

LA FT RINKS J

LA FT RINKS J

LA FT RINKS J

LA FT RIVERS T
LA FT RIVERS T
LA FT RIVERS T
LA FT ROAT R

LA FT ROAT R

Excel: 20023FLP
Worksheet: ALL
FOCEXEC: FLP

Course

ADMN DIR SPCH

POLS101.401
POLS498.401

THTR400.402
THTR400.403

SPAN101.402

PSY 261.NO1

ENG 101.402

RTV 150.401
ADMN WSWI

PHIL200.401
PHIL363.401

HIST102.401

COMM494.D51
LIBA497.402
RTV 400.401
RTV 498.401

ENG 105.401
ENG 599.401
LBST590.402

COMM192.401
JRN 281.401

Reimb Percent Credit
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Hours

Hours of Load Hours Enrollment Generated

3.00
3.00

3.00
0.00
3.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

0.00
3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
0.00
0.00
6.00

3.00
2.00
0.00
5.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.000
0.500

0.000
0.000
0.000

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.000
0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
0.000
0.000
1.000

0.500
0.333
0.000
0.833

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.0
0.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

2.0
3.0
5.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

1.0
0.0
1.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
1.0
3.0
10.0

3.0
3.0
3.0
9.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

0.0
0.0

29.0
5.0
34.0

1.0
1.0
2.0

19.0
19.0

13.0
13.0

16.0
16.0

1.0
0.0
1.0

34.0
20.0
54.0

34.0
34.0

31.0
22.0
1.0
20
56.0

18.0
3.0
2.0

23.0

25.0
13.0
38.0

0.0
0.0

87.0
15.0
102.0

2.0
3.0
5.0

57.0
57.0

39.0
39.0

48.0
48.0

1.0
0.0
1.0

102.0
60.0
162.0

102.0
102.0

93.0
66.0
1.0
6.0
166.0

54.0
9.0
6.0

69.0

75.0
39.0
114.0

Institutional Research

Debbie Laster
2/2/2016



School FT/PT

LA

LA
LA

LA

LA

LA
LA

LA
LA
LA

LA

University of Southern Indiana
Faculty Load and Productivity
Summer II 2002

FT

FT
FT

FT

FT

FT
FT

FT
FT
FT

FT

Instructor

RODGERS T

SCHROER T
SCHROERT

SKOGLUND M

UDUEHI J

VONFUHRMANN E
VONFUHRMANN E

WEST JR. R
WEST JR. R
WEST JR. R

ZEHR

TOTAL LA FULL TIME

Excel: 20023FLP
Worksheet: ALL
FOCEXEC: FLP

Course

HIST112.401

SOC 225.401
SOC 235.401

ART 490.401

ART 395.401

ENG 386.401
HUM 211.401

ADV 342.401
ADV 343.401
ADV 498.401

GRANT

Reimb Percent Credit

Page 7 of 25

Hours

Hours of Load Hours Enrollment Generated

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

0.75
0.75

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00
0.00
6.00

3.00
3.00

110.75 18.458 128.0

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.125
0.125

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500
0.000
1.000

0.500
0.500

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0
3.0
9.0

0.0
0.0

20.0 60.0
20.0 60.0
16.0 48.0
16.0 48.0
32.0 96.0
3.0 9.0
3.0 9.0
16.0 48.0
16.0 48.0
26.0 78.0
19.0 57.0
45.0 135.0
15.0 45.0
21.0 63.0
3.0 9.0
39.0 117.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
686.0 2030.0

Institutional Research
Debbie Laster
2/2/2016



School FT/PT

LA

LA
LA

LA

LA

LA

LA
LA

LA

University of Southern Indiana
Faculty Load and Productivity
Summer II 2002

Instructor

PT BESCHEA F

PT BRAYSMITH E
PT BRAYSMITH E

PT EVERETT S

PT GRAVES W

PT HAWLEY C

PT O'DANIEL S
PT O'DANIEL S

PT PHILLIPS J

TOTAL LA PART TIME

TOTAL LA

Excel: 20023FLP
Worksheet: ALL
FOCEXEC: FLP

Course

FREN101.401

ART 273.401
ART 400.401

ENG 101.401

HUM 212.402

SPAN101.401

SPCH101.401
SPCH107.401

SPCH204.401

Reimb Percent Credit

Page 8 of 25

Hours

Hours of Load Hours Enrollment Generated

3.00
3.00

4.00
0.00
4.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00

25.00

135.75 22.625 155.0

0.500
0.500

0.667
0.000
0.667

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500

4.167

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0

27.0

18.0
18.0

12.0
1.0
13.0

9.0
9.0

32.0
32.0

27.0
27.0

27.0
18.0
45.0

9.0
9.0

153.0

839.0

54.0
54.0

36.0
3.0
39.0

27.0
27.0

96.0
96.0

81.0
81.0

81.0
54.0
135.0

27.0
27.0

459.0

2489.0

Institutional Research

Debbie Laster
2/2/2016



School FT/PT

NH

NH
NH

NH
NH
NH
NH
NH

NH
NH

NH
NH

NH

NH

University of Southern Indiana
Faculty Load and Productivity
Summer II 2002

Instructor

FT COUDRET N

FT EDWARDS M
FT EDWARDS M

FT HERMES C
FT HERMES C
FT HERMES C
FT HERMES C
FT HERMES C

FT HOOPER R
FT HOOPER R

FT SCHMITT A
FT SCHMITT A

FT VALADARES K

FT WHITE A

TOTAL NH FULL TIME

TOTAL NH

Excel: 20023FLP
Worksheet: ALL
FOCEXEC: FLP

Course

NURS614.F01

OTA 362.401
OTA 372.401

HP 480.NO3
HP 480.401
HP 480.403
HP 490.401
HP 498.F01

REST205.701
REST206.701

REST293.701
REST391.701

HP 490.403

NURS467.FO1

Reimb Percent Credit
Hours of Load Hours

0.00
0.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.00
3.00

1.00
3.00
4.00
1.00
3.00
4.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

17.00

17.00

0.000
0.000

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.500
0.500

0.167
0.500
0.667
0.167
0.500
0.667

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000

2.833

2.833

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
1.0
3.0
1.0
3.0
11.0

1.0
3.0
4.0
1.0
3.0
4.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

34.0

34.0

Page 9 of 25

Hours
Enrollment Generated

1.0 3.0
1.0 3.0
8.0 24.0
8.0 24.0
16.0 48.0
1.0 3.0
1.0 1.0
1.0 3.0
1.0 1.0
9.0 27.0
13.0 35.0
5.0 5.0
5.0 15.0
10.0 20.0
5.0 5.0
7.0 21.0
12.0 26.0
1.0 3.0
1.0 3.0
2.0 6.0
20 6.0
55.0 141.0
55.0 141.0

Institutional Research
Debbie Laster
2/2/2016



University of Southern Indiana
Faculty Load and Productivity
Summer II 2002

School FT/PT Instructor

SE FT BLUNT S

SE FT COLLINS J

SE FT FULTON C

SE FT GORDON S

SE FT HANKINS M
SE FT HANKINS M

SE FT HEO S
SE FT HEO S

SE FT KINSEY D
SE FT KINSEY D

SE FT KRAHLING M

SE FT LABHART M

SE FT MAURICE H

SE FT MCCARRON C
SE FT MCCARRON C

SE FT MOHR D

SE FT SEYLER J

Excel: 20023FLP
Worksheet: ALL
FOCEXEC: FLP

Course

CHEM353.701

CHEM141.401

BIOL122.401

BIOL251.N51

CHEM261.401
CHEMG651X401

MATH108.401
MATH230.701

MATH215.401
MATH492.401

CHEMA499.402

MATH111.701

BIOL492.402

MATH100.401
MATH115.701

MATH204.701

CHEMA499.403

Reimb Percent Credit

Page 10 of 25

Hours

Hours of Load Hours Enrollment Generated

5.25
5.25

5.25
5.25

3.50
3.50

3.00
3.00

5.25
3.00
8.25

4.00
4.00
8.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

0.25
0.25

4.00
4.00

0.50
0.50

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00

0.25
0.25

0.875
0.875

0.875
0.875

0.583
0.583

0.500
0.500

0.875
0.500
1.375

0.667
0.667
1.333

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.042
0.042

0.667
0.667

0.083
0.083

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500

0.042
0.042

4.0
4.0

4.0
4.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

4.0
4.0
8.0

4.0
4.0
8.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

1.0
1.0

4.0
4.0

20
2.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0

1.0
1.0

21.0
21.0

16.0
16.0

24.0
24.0

42.0
42.0

14.0
3.0
17.0

15.0
14.0
29.0

26.0
13.0
39.0

1.0
1.0

15.0
15.0

4.0
4.0

25.0
25.0
50.0

27.0
27.0

1.0
1.0

84.0
84.0

64.0
64.0

72.0
72.0

126.0
126.0

56.0
12.0
68.0

60.0
56.0
116.0

78.0
39.0
117.0

1.0
1.0

60.0
60.0

8.0
8.0

75.0
75.0
150.0

81.0
81.0

1.0
1.0

Institutional Research

Debbie Laster
2/2/2016



University of Southern Indiana Page 11 of 25
Faculty Load and Productivity
Summer Il 2002

Reimb Percent Credit Hours
School FT/PT Instructor Course Hours of Load Hours Enrollment Generated
SE FT WILDING W MATH330.701 4.00 0.667 4.0 21.0 84.0
SE FT WILDING W MATH638.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 11.0 33.0
7.00 1.167 7.0 32.0 117.0
SE FT WILLIAMS J MATH111.401 4.00 0.667 4.0 16.0 64.0
SE FT WILLIAMS J MATH112.401 2.00 0.333 2.0 19.0 38.0
6.00 1.000 6.0 35.0 102.0
TOTAL SE FULL TIME 66.25 11.042 66.0 353.0 1167.0
Excel: 20023FLP Institutional Research
Worksheet: ALL Debbie Laster

FOCEXEC: FLP 2/2/2016



University of Southern Indiana Page 12 of 25
Faculty Load and Productivity
Summer Il 2002

Reimb Percent Credit Hours
School FT/PT Instructor Course Hours of Load Hours Enrollment Generated
SE PT GARDNER J BlOL121.401 3.50 0.583 3.0 24.0 72.0
3.50 0.583 3.0 24.0 72.0
SE PT INGRAM G BIOL105.401 3.50 0.583 3.0 22.0 66.0
3.50 0.583 3.0 22.0 66.0
SE PT NUSSMEIER J CHEM651X401 2.25 0.375 0.0 0.0 0.0
2.25 0.375 0.0 0.0 0.0
TOTAL SE PART TIME 9.25 1.542 6.0 46.0 138.0
TOTAL SE 7550 12583 72.0 399.0 1305.0
Excel: 20023FLP Institutional Research
Worksheet: ALL Debbie Laster

FOCEXEC: FLP 2/2/2016



University of Southern Indiana
Faculty Load and Productivity
Summer II 2002

School FT/PT Instructor
TOTAL FULL TIME
TOTAL PART TIME
TOTAL FULL/PART TIME

LA DISTANCE EDUC

TOTAL DISTANCE EDUC

LA STUDY ABROAD
LA STUDY ABROAD
LA STUDY ABROAD
LA STUDY ABROAD
LA STUDY ABROAD
LA STUDY ABROAD
LA STUDY ABROAD

TOTAL STUDY ABROAD

TOTAL ALL

Excel: 20023FLP
Worksheet: ALL
FOCEXEC: FLP

Course

PHIL201.PO1

SPAN301.401
SPAN302.401
SPAN331.401
SPAN404.401
SPAN405.401
SPAN407.401
SPAN409.401

Page 13 of 25

Reimb Percent Credit Hours
Hours of Load Hours Enrollment Generated
306.00 51.000 343.0 1719.0 5165.0
64.25 10.708 69.0 406.0 1090.0
370.25 61.708 412.0 2125.0 6255.0
0.000 3.0 2.0 6.0
0.00 0.000 3.0 2.0 6.0
0.00 0.000 3.0 2.0 6.0
0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0
0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0
0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0
0.000 3.0 3.0 9.0
0.000 3.0 2.0 6.0
0.000 3.0 2.0 6.0
0.000 3.0 2.0 6.0
0.00 0.000 21.0 12.0 36.0
0.00 0.000 21.0 12.0 36.0
370.25 61.708 436.0 2139.0 6297.0

Institutional Research
Debbie Laster
2/2/2016



University of Southern Indiana Page 14 of 25
School of Business

Faculty Load and Productivity

Summer Il 2002

Reimb Percent Credit Hours
School FT/PT Instructor Course Hours of Load Hours Enrollment Generated

BE FT ALBIN M CIS 151.401 1.00 0.167 3.0 19.0 57.0
BE FT ALBIN M CIS 151.402 1.00 0.167 3.0 18.0 54.0
2.00 0.333 6.0 37.0 111.0

BE FT JERMAKOWICZ E ACCT202.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 26.0 78.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 26.0 78.0

BE FT KIM K ACCT303.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 16.0 48.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 16.0 48.0

BE FT MABIS B CS 121.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 10.0 30.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 10.0 30.0

BE FT MAIER J ACCT201.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 39.0 117.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 39.0 117.0

BE FT MURPHY MNGT452.402 3.00 0.500 3.0 20.0 60.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 20.0 60.0

BE FT NOLAN E CIS 476.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 7.0 21.0
BE FT NOLAN E CS 288.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 13.0 39.0
6.00 1.000 6.0 20.0 60.0

BE FT RHIM J FIN 305.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 36.0 108.0
BE FT RHIM J FIN 433.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 15.0 45.0
6.00 1.000 6.0 51.0 153.0

BE FT SAXBY C MKTG344.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 26.0 78.0
BE FT SAXBY C MKTG355.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 13.0 39.0
6.00 1.000 6.0 39.0 117.0

BE FT WADE D ACCT311.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 17.0 51.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 17.0 51.0

TOTAL BE FULL TIME 38.00 6.333 42.0 275.0 825.0

BE PT SRONCE R MNGT452.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 25.0 75.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 25.0 75.0

BE PT ZIMMER L DSCl445.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 23.0 69.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 23.0 69.0

TOTAL BE PART TIME 6.00 1.000 6.0 48.0 144.0

TOTAL BE 4400 7.333 48.0 323.0 969.0

Excel: 20023FLP Institutional Research
Worksheet: BE Debbie Laster

FOCEXEC: FLP 2/2/2016



University of Southern Indiana
Bower-Suhrheinrich School of Education and Human Services
Faculty Load and Productivity
Summer Il 2002

School FT/PT Instructor
EH FT BAKER C

EH FT BAKER C

EH FT BOOSTROM R

EH FT BOOSTROM R

EH FT BOYD S

EH FT BOYD S

EH FT COUSERT D

EH FT COUSERT D

EH FT COUSERT D

EH FT DAVIS-BREZETTE
EH FT DAVIS-BREZETTE
EH FT DAVIS-BREZETTE
EH FT ELPERS K

EH FT GOODEN S

EH FT GOODEN S

EH FT HAMON J

EH FT HAMON J

EH FT HAMON J

EH FT LEUNG R

EH FT LEUNG R

EH FT MARCUM P

EH FT MARCUM P

EH FT MEYER J

Excel: 20023FLP
Worksheet: EH
FOCEXEC: FLP

Course

SOCW239.401
SW ADMISSIONS

EDUC603.401
EDUC611.401

EDUC261.401
EDUCS355.401

SOCW326.401
SOCW692.701
SOCW692.702

PED 499.401
PED 499.403
DEPT CHAIR

SOCW671.702

EDUC601.401
ASSESSMENT

EDUC490.401
EDUC590.401
RECRUIT COOR

PED 238.401
PED 281.401

PED 123.401
PED 295.401

EDUC285.401

Reimb Percent Credit
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Hours

Hours of Load Hours Enrollment Generated

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
0.00
3.00
6.00

0.00
0.00
3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
0.00
3.00
6.00

1.00
3.00
4.00

1.00
3.00
4.00

3.00
3.00

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.000
0.500
1.000

0.000
0.000
0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.000
0.500
1.000

0.167
0.500
0.667

0.167
0.500
0.667

0.500
0.500

3.0
0.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0
3.0
9.0

3.0
5.0
0.0
8.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
0.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
0.0
6.0

1.0
3.0
4.0

1.0
3.0
4.0

3.0
3.0

10.0
0.0
10.0

23.0
8.0
31.0

30.0
13.0
43.0

11.0
16.0
16.0
43.0

2.0
1.0
0.0
3.0

16.0
16.0

19.0
0.0
19.0

3.0

9.0

0.0
12.0

7.0
24.0
31.0

18.0
20.0
38.0

29.0
29.0

30.0
0.0
30.0

69.0
24.0
93.0

90.0
39.0
129.0

33.0
48.0
48.0
129.0

6.0

5.0

0.0
11.0

48.0
48.0

57.0
0.0
57.0

9.0
27.0
0.0
36.0

7.0
72.0
79.0

18.0
60.0
78.0

87.0
87.0

Institutional Research

Debbie Laster
2/2/2016



University of Southern Indiana

Bower-Suhrheinrich School of Education and Human Services

Faculty Load and Productivity
Summer Il 2002

School FT/PT Instructor

EH

EH

EH

EH

EH

EH

EH
EH

FT NORTHCRAFT K

FT OTTO B

FT PHILLEO T

FT PRICE C

FT SLAVKIN M

FT THOMAS J

FT TOMPKINS R
FT TOMPKINS R

TOTAL EH FULL TIME

Excel: 20023FLP
Worksheet: EH
FOCEXEC: FLP

Course

DIR OF SW FIELD

EDUC398.402

EDUC690.403

DEPT CHAIR

EDUC621.401

EDUC642.401

EDUCA488.401
EDUC588.401

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

0.00
0.00

6.00
6.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
0.00
3.00

74.00

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.000
0.000

1.000
1.000

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.000
0.500

12.333

Reimb Percent Credit
Hours of Load Hours Enrollment Generated

0.0
0.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

0.0
0.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

73.0

0.0
0.0

26.0
26.0

2.0
2.0

0.0
0.0

12.0
12.0

20.0
20.0

9.0
6.0
15.0

350.0

Page 16 of 25

Hours
0.0
0.0

78.0
78.0

6.0
6.0

0.0
0.0

36.0
36.0

60.0
60.0

27.0
18.0
45.0

1002.0

Institutional Research

Debbie Laster
2/2/2016



School FT/PT

EH
EH

EH
EH
EH

EH
EH
EH

EH

EH
EH

EH

University of Southern Indiana

Bower-Suhrheinrich School of Education and Human Services

Faculty Load and Productivity

Summer Il 2002

PT
PT

PT
PT
PT

PT
PT
PT

PT

PT
PT

PT

Instructor

DEUSNER L
DEUSNER L

DOMIZIO R
DOMIZIO R
DOMIZIO R

HESSE C
HESSE C
HESSE C

MATTHEWS S

PICKERING C
PICKERING C

WOLLIN K

TOTAL EH PART TIME

TOTAL EH

Excel: 20023FLP

Worksheet: EH

FOCEXEC: FLP

Course

SOCW400.401
SOCW652.702

EDUC411.401
EDUC511.NO1
EDUC511.401

PED 182.401
PED 185.401
PED 186.401

EDUC214.401

EDUC440.NO1
EDUC540.NO1

EDUC343.401

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00
0.00
6.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
0.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

24.00

98.00

0.500 3.0
0.500 3.0
1.000 6.0
0.500 3.0
0.500 3.0
0.000 3.0
1.000 9.0
0.167 1.0
0.167 1.0
0.167 1.0
0.500 3.0
0.500 3.0
0.500 3.0
0.500 3.0
0.000 3.0
0.500 6.0
0.500 3.0
0.500 3.0
4.000 30.0
16.333 103.0

Reimb Percent Credit
Hours of Load Hours Enrollment Generated

10.0
16.0
26.0

10.0
16.0
3.0
29.0

16.0
24.0
24.0
64.0

22.0
22.0

3.0
4.0
7.0

11.0
11.0

159.0

509.0

Page 17 of 25

Hours

30.0
48.0
78.0

30.0
48.0
9.0
87.0

16.0
24.0
24.0
64.0

66.0
66.0

9.0
12.0
21.0

33.0
33.0

349.0

1351.0

Institutional Research

Debbie Laster
2/2/2016



School FT/PT

LA

LA

LA
LA
LA

LA
LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA
LA

LA

LA

LA
LA

University of Southern Indiana
School of Liberal Arts

Faculty Load and Productivity
Summer Il 2002

FT

FT

FT
FT
FT

FT
FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT
FT

FT

FT

FT
FT

Instructor

BISHOP K

BLACK D

CARROLL R
CARROLLR
CARROLL R

EVERETT W
EVERETT W

FELTON M

GABENNESCH H

GALBUS J

GOTTCENT J

GREERJ

HART B
HART B

HERRING D

HUBBELL D

HUERTA T
HUERTA T

Excel: 20023FLP
Worksheet: LA
FOCEXEC: FLP

Course

ADMN DIR COMP

RTV 350.402

PRL 261.NO1
PRL 498.401
PRL 499.401

ENG 251.401
HUM 212.401

PSY 400.401

SOC 121.401

ADMN DIR HUM

ADMN DIR LIBA

MUS 301.401

ENG 201.401
ENG 301.401

JRN 498.401

THTR121.401

SPAN203.401
SPAN408.401

Reimb Percent Credit

Page 18 of 25

Hours

Hours of Load Hours Enrollment Generated

3.00
3.00

0.00
0.00

3.00
0.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

1.00
1.00

2.00
2.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

0.00
0.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
0.00
3.00

0.500
0.500

0.000
0.000

0.500
0.000
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.167
0.167

0.333
0.333

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.000
0.000

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.000
0.500

0.0
0.0

2.0
2.0

3.0
3.0
3.0
9.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

2.0
20

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

0.0
0.0

1.0
1.0

22.0
1.0
13.0
36.0

19.0
30.0
49.0

23.0
23.0

23.0
23.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

22.0
22.0

24.0
12.0
36.0

1.0
1.0

25.0
25.0

24.0
1.0
25.0

0.0
0.0

2.0
2.0

66.0
3.0
39.0
108.0

57.0
90.0
147.0

69.0
69.0

69.0
69.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

44.0
44.0

72.0
36.0
108.0

3.0
3.0

75.0
75.0

72.0
3.0
75.0

Institutional Research

Debbie Laster
2/2/2016



University of Southern Indiana
School of Liberal Arts

Faculty Load and Productivity
Summer Il 2002

School FT/PT Instructor
LA FT JEFFERS R
LA FT KIRSCH W
LA FT KIRSCH W
LA FT LAFEBER S
LA FT LAFEBER S
LA FT LATORRE G
LA FT MCCLELLAN E
LA FT MITCHELL R
LA FT MORRIS J
LA FT MORRIS J
LA FT MUSSARD R
LA FT MUSSARD R
LA FT PITZER D
LA FT RINKS J

LA FT RINKS J

LA FT RINKS J

LA FT RINKS J

LA FT RIVERS T
LA FT RIVERS T
LA FT RIVERS T
LA FT ROAT R

LA FT ROAT R

Excel: 20023FLP
Worksheet: LA
FOCEXEC: FLP

Course

ADMN DIR SPCH

POLS101.401
POLS498.401

THTR400.402
THTR400.403

SPAN101.402

PSY 261.NO1

ENG 101.402

RTV 150.401
ADMN WSWI

PHIL200.401
PHIL363.401

HIST102.401

COMMA494.D51
LIBA497.402
RTV 400.401
RTV 498.401

ENG 105.401
ENG 599.401
LBST590.402

COMM192.401
JRN 281.401

Reimb Percent Credit

Page 19 of 25

Hours

Hours of Load Hours Enrollment Generated

3.00
3.00

3.00
0.00
3.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

0.00
3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
0.00
0.00
6.00

3.00
2.00
0.00
5.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.000
0.500

0.000
0.000
0.000

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.000
0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
0.000
0.000
1.000

0.500
0.333
0.000
0.833

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.0
0.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

2.0
3.0
5.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

1.0
0.0
1.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
1.0
3.0
10.0

3.0
3.0
3.0
9.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

0.0
0.0

29.0
5.0
34.0

1.0
1.0
2.0

19.0
19.0

13.0
13.0

16.0
16.0

1.0
0.0
1.0

34.0
20.0
54.0

34.0
34.0

31.0
22.0
1.0
20
56.0

18.0
3.0
2.0

23.0

25.0
13.0
38.0

0.0
0.0

87.0
15.0
102.0

2.0
3.0
5.0

57.0
57.0

39.0
39.0

48.0
48.0

1.0
0.0
1.0

102.0
60.0
162.0

102.0
102.0

93.0
66.0
1.0
6.0
166.0

54.0
9.0
6.0

69.0

75.0
39.0
114.0

Institutional Research

Debbie Laster
2/2/2016



School FT/PT

LA

LA
LA

LA

LA

LA
LA

LA
LA
LA

LA

University of Southern Indiana
School of Liberal Arts

Faculty Load and Productivity
Summer Il 2002

Instructor

FT RODGERS T

FT SCHROER T
FT SCHROERT

FT SKOGLUND M

FT UDUEHI J

FT VONFUHRMANN E
FT VONFUHRMANN E

FT WEST JR. R
FT WEST JR. R
FT WEST JR. R

FT ZEHR

TOTAL LA FULL TIME

Excel: 20023FLP
Worksheet: LA
FOCEXEC: FLP

Course

HIST112.401

SOC 225.401
SOC 235.401

ART 490.401

ART 395.401

ENG 386.401
HUM 211.401

ADV 342.401
ADV 343.401
ADV 498.401

GRANT

Reimb Percent Credit

Page 20 of 25

Hours

Hours of Load Hours Enrollment Generated

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

0.75
0.75

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00
0.00
6.00

3.00
3.00

110.75 18.458 128.0

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.125
0.125

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500
0.000
1.000

0.500
0.500

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0
3.0
9.0

0.0
0.0

20.0
20.0

16.0
16.0
32.0

3.0
3.0

16.0
16.0

26.0
19.0
45.0

15.0
21.0
3.0
39.0

0.0
0.0

686.0

60.0
60.0

48.0
48.0
96.0

9.0
9.0

48.0
48.0

78.0
57.0
135.0

45.0
63.0
9.0
117.0

0.0
0.0

2030.0

Institutional Research

Debbie Laster
2/2/2016



School FT/PT

LA

LA
LA

LA

LA

LA

LA
LA

LA

University of Southern Indiana
School of Liberal Arts

Faculty Load and Productivity
Summer Il 2002

PT

PT
PT

PT

PT

PT

PT
PT

PT

Instructor

BESCHEA F

BRAYSMITH E
BRAYSMITH E

EVERETT S

GRAVES W

HAWLEY C

O'DANIEL S
O'DANIEL S

PHILLIPS J

TOTAL LA PART TIME

TOTAL LA

Excel: 20023FLP
Worksheet: LA
FOCEXEC: FLP

Course

FREN101.401

ART 273.401
ART 400.401

ENG 101.401

HUM 212.402

SPAN101.401

SPCH101.401
SPCH107.401

SPCH204.401

Reimb Percent Credit
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Hours

Hours of Load Hours Enrollment Generated

3.00
3.00

4.00
0.00
4.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00

25.00

135.75 22.625 155.0

0.500
0.500

0.667
0.000
0.667

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500

4.167

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0

27.0

18.0
18.0

12.0
1.0
13.0

9.0
9.0

32.0
32.0

27.0
27.0

27.0
18.0
45.0

9.0
9.0

153.0

839.0

54.0
54.0

36.0
3.0
39.0

27.0
27.0

96.0
96.0

81.0
81.0

81.0
54.0
135.0

27.0
27.0

459.0

2489.0

Institutional Research

Debbie Laster
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University of Southern Indiana

School of Nursing and Health Professions
Faculty Load and Productivity

Summer Il 2002
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Reimb Percent Credit Hours

School FT/PT Instructor Course Hours of Load Hours Enrollment Generated
NH FT COUDRET N NURS614.FO1 0.00 0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0
0.00 0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0
NH FT EDWARDS M OTA 362.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 8.0 24.0
NH FT EDWARDS M OTA 372.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 8.0 24.0
6.00 1.000 6.0 16.0 48.0
NH FT HERMES C HP 480.N0O3 0.00 0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0
NH FT HERMES C HP 480.401 0.00 0.000 1.0 1.0 1.0
NH FT HERMES C HP 480.403 0.00 0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0
NH FT HERMES C HP 490.401 0.00 0.000 1.0 1.0 1.0
NH FT HERMES C HP 498.F01 3.00 0.500 3.0 9.0 27.0
3.00 0.500 11.0 13.0 35.0
NH FT HOOPER R REST205.701 1.00 0.167 1.0 5.0 5.0
NH FT HOOPER R REST206.701  3.00 0.500 3.0 5.0 15.0
4.00 0.667 4.0 10.0 20.0
NH FT SCHMITT A REST293.701 1.00 0.167 1.0 5.0 5.0
NH FT SCHMITT A REST391.701  3.00 0.500 3.0 7.0 21.0
4.00 0.667 4.0 12.0 26.0
NH FT VALADARES K HP 490.403 0.00 0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0
0.00 0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0
NH FT WHITE A NURS467.FO1 0.00 0.000 3.0 2.0 6.0
0.00 0.000 3.0 2.0 6.0
TOTAL NH FULL TIME 17.00 2.833 34.0 55.0 141.0
TOTAL NH 17.00 2.833 34.0 55.0 141.0

Institutional Research
Debbie Laster
2/2/2016

Excel: 20023FLP
Worksheet: NH
FOCEXEC: FLP



Univeristy of Southern Indiana

Pott School of Science and Engineering
Faculty Load and Productivity

Summer Il 2002
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Reimb Percent Credit Hours

School FT/PT Instructor Course Hours of Load Hours Enrollment Generated
SE FT BLUNT S CHEM353.701 5.25 0.875 4.0 21.0 84.0
5.25 0.875 4.0 21.0 84.0
SE FT COLLINS J CHEM141.401 5.25 0.875 4.0 16.0 64.0
5.25 0.875 4.0 16.0 64.0
SE FT FULTON C BIOL122.401 3.50 0.583 3.0 24.0 72.0
3.50 0.583 3.0 24.0 72.0
SE FT GORDON S BIOL251.N51 3.00 0.500 3.0 42.0 126.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 42.0 126.0
SE FT HANKINS M CHEM261.401 5.25 0.875 4.0 14.0 56.0
SE FT HANKINS M CHEM651X401 3.00 0.500 4.0 3.0 12.0
8.25 1.375 8.0 17.0 68.0
SE FT HEO S MATH108.401 4.00 0.667 4.0 15.0 60.0
SE FT HEO S MATH230.701 4.00 0.667 4.0 14.0 56.0
8.00 1.333 8.0 29.0 116.0
SE FT KINSEY D MATH215.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 26.0 78.0
SE FT KINSEY D MATH492.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 13.0 39.0
6.00 1.000 6.0 39.0 117.0
SE FT KRAHLING M CHEMA499.402 0.25 0.042 1.0 1.0 1.0
0.25 0.042 1.0 1.0 1.0
SE FT LABHART M MATH111.701 4.00 0.667 4.0 15.0 60.0
4.00 0.667 4.0 15.0 60.0
SE FT MAURICE H BIOL492.402 0.50 0.083 2.0 4.0 8.0
0.50 0.083 2.0 4.0 8.0
SE FT MCCARRON C MATH100.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 25.0 75.0
SE FT MCCARRON C MATH115.701 3.00 0.500 3.0 25.0 75.0
6.00 1.000 6.0 50.0 150.0
SE FT MOHR D MATH204.701 3.00 0.500 3.0 27.0 81.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 27.0 81.0
SE FT SEYLER J CHEMA499.403 0.25 0.042 1.0 1.0 1.0
0.25 0.042 1.0 1.0 1.0

Excel: 20023FLP
Worksheet: SE
FOCEXEC: FLP
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Univeristy of Southern Indiana

Pott School of Science and Engineering
Faculty Load and Productivity

Summer Il 2002

School FT/PT Instructor
SE FT WILDING W
SE FT WILDING W
SE FT WILLIAMS J
SE FT WILLIAMS J

TOTAL SE FULL TIME

Excel: 20023FLP
Worksheet: SE
FOCEXEC: FLP

Course

MATH330.701
MATH638.401

MATH111.401
MATH112.401

Reimb Percent Credit
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Hours

Hours of Load Hours Enrollment Generated

4.00
3.00
7.00

4.00
2.00
6.00

66.25

0.667
0.500
1.167

0.667
0.333
1.000

11.042

4.0
3.0
7.0

4.0
2.0
6.0

66.0

21.0
11.0
32.0

16.0
19.0
35.0

353.0

84.0
33.0
117.0

64.0
38.0
102.0

1167.0
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Univeristy of Southern Indiana

Pott School of Science and Engineering
Faculty Load and Productivity

Summer Il 2002

School FT/PT Instructor Course
SE PT GARDNER J BlIOL121.401
SE PT INGRAM G BIOL105.401
SE PT NUSSMEIER J CHEM651X401

TOTAL SE PART TIME

TOTAL SE

Excel: 20023FLP
Worksheet: SE
FOCEXEC: FLP

Reimb Percent Credit
Hours of Load Hours

3.50
3.50

3.50
3.50

2.25
2.25

9.25

75.50

0.583
0.583

0.583
0.583

0.375
0.375

1.542

12.583

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

0.0
0.0

6.0

72.0

Page 25 of 25

Hours

Enrollment Generated

24.0
24.0

22.0
22.0

0.0
0.0

46.0

399.0

72.0
72.0

66.0
66.0

0.0
0.0

138.0

1305.0
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